FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) F 06 - 21	-1999	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-9-3) OMB No. 0651-0U11 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → →		8062.001
		V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. 10107	1632 .ached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ECEIVE W 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Barclays Bank PLC	Namo: Dibban Taabnalase: C-	rnoration
[i] JON 16	Name: <u>Ribbon Technology Co</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 825 Taylor St	ation Road
General Partnership Conversion State	City: <u>Gahanna</u>	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43230</u>
☐ Corporation-State☒ Other <u>Company registered in England & Wales</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State Ohio☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Termination and Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
	designation is	☐ Yes 🗷 N
Execution Date: June 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es)	ument from □ Yes 🙎 N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<u> </u>	
	B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1,125,297)		<u></u>
	(1,22,27)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	region anono involveu	
Name: James R. Eley Reg. No. 36,790	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. 10.01.100 (01.01.17	
	☑ Enclosed	
KEGLER, BROWN, HILL & RITTER, LPA	☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 65 E. State St., Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:	
	27.2242	
City Columbus State: OH 7ID: 42215	05-0960	
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	USE THIS SPACE	
6/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000020 1125297		
1 FC:481 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
De 1111 11999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Output Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0327

MEMORANDUM OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum acknowledges that *Barclays Bank PLC*, formerly having its mailing address at Business Centre, Post Office Box 18, Old Market Square, Nottingham NG1 6FF, England (the "Secured Party"), has terminated and released its security interest, which was created pursuant to that certain Security Agreement and Financing Statement entered into on February 8, 1997, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Security Agreement and Financing Statement entered into as of November 24, 1997 (as so amended, the "Agreement"), between the Secured Party and *Ribbon Technology Corporation*, an Ohio corporation having its mailing address at 825 Taylor Station Road, Gahanna, OH 43230 (the "Debtor"), in the following patent and trademark properties (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- Each of the U.S. Letters Patent and applications for U.S. Letters Patent shown in *Exhibit A* attached to and made a part of that certain Memorandum of Security Agreement and Financing Statement executed by the Debtor on November 25, 1997 (the "1997 Memorandum"); and
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,125,297 for the mark "RIBTEC," issued September 25, 1979.

The Secured Party no longer claims a security interest in the Collateral pursuant to the Agreement or under the 1997 Memorandum. Nothing herein is intended to terminate or to release, nor shall the filing of this Memorandum be construed to terminate or to release, any security interest that the Secured Party may claim in the Collateral or any part thereof, or in any other collateral, pursuant to any document, instrument, or agreement other than the Agreement and the 1997 Memorandum.

Dated: June , 1999

Secured Party:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

Bv:

Name—Printed)

SENION COMPONATE MANAGER

8062.1/#243648 v1 05/28/99 1:43 PM

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0328